LakeCounty Division of Transport										
Summary of Bids Received  Project: 2016 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B & C) Section: 16-00999-22-TL  Description: Install traffic counters at various intersections  CPMS Pin: B-00970 Let Date: 4/12/2016										
<b>Bidder</b> Home Towne Electric, Inc. H&H Electric Company	Address P.O. Box 863 2830 Commerce Street	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Lake Villa, IL 60046 Franklin Park, IL 60131	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>% Over/Und Bid Price Eng. Estima</b> \$99,994.00 -19.58 \$100,000.00 -19.57	te Eng. Estimate -\$24,338.50					
Engineer's Estimate				\$124,332.50						
Design	IDOT(2)  Bid Tab File	Contract Bidder		PJT then Plan Rack  Administrative Assistant						

Request By Mail

Construction

Project File

Mgr Capital Programming



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2016 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B & C)

Section: 16-00999-22-TL

**Description:** Install traffic counters at various intersections

CPMS Pin: B-00970 Let Date: 4/12/2016

Item	1									
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Home Towne Electric, Inc.		H&H Electric Company	
		•	•		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	6.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$203.50	\$1,221.00
2	87301225 E	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL	1,170.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$2,632.50	\$1.50	\$1,755.00	\$1.30	\$1,521.00
3	LC800863 [	DETECTOR BASE STATION	6.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,968.00	\$23,808.00	\$4,330.80	\$25,984.80
4	LC800864 L	LONG RANGE DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA	7.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,351.00	\$9,457.00	\$1,559.40	\$10,915.80
5	LC800865 \	WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	26.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$26,910.00	\$908.00	\$23,608.00
6	LC800866 [	DETECTOR SEALANT PACKAGE	31.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00
7	LC800867 I	NSTALLATION TOOLKIT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$626.10	\$626.10
8	X0324912 F	RADIO ANTENNA	4.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,374.00	\$5,496.00	\$723.10	\$2,892.40
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$7,574.70	\$7,574.70
10	XX008788 \	WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	6.0	EACH	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,083.00	\$24,498.00	\$3,940.20	\$23,641.20
		Bid Total				\$124,332.50		\$99,994.00		\$100,000.00



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: 2016 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B & C)

Section: 16-00999-22-TL

**Description:** Install traffic counters at various intersections

**CPMS Pin:** B-00970 **Let Date:** 4/12/2016

				Eng Estimate			Min Did	Mara Dist	A Did
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	6.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$203.50	\$575.00	\$389.25
2	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL	1,170.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$2,632.50	\$1.30	\$1.50	\$1.40
3	LC800863	DETECTOR BASE STATION	6.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,968.00	\$4,330.80	\$4,149.40
4	LC800864	LONG RANGE DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA	7.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,351.00	\$1,559.40	\$1,455.20
5	LC800865	WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	26.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$908.00	\$1,035.00	\$971.50
6	LC800866	DETECTOR SEALANT PACKAGE	31.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$65.00	\$120.00	\$92.50
7	LC800867	INSTALLATION TOOLKIT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$626.10	\$563.05
8	X0324912	RADIO ANTENNA	4.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$723.10	\$1,374.00	\$1,048.55
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$7,574.70	\$3,987.35
10	XX008788	WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	6.0	EACH	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,940.20	\$4,083.00	\$4,011.60
		Bid Total				\$124,332.50			